

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 46103
of 2024

Applicant :- Kuber Chand

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Aditya Pandey, Bipin Kumar
Tripathi, Shubham

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal, J.

1. List has been revised. Learned counsel for the applicant is present.
2. As prayed by Ms. Ifrah Islam, learned State Law Officer, put up **as fresh** on **07.01.2025** for seeking instructions in the matter.

Order Date :- 17.12.2024

Ravi/-

(Justice Krishan Pahal)