

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 46103 of 2024

Applicant :- Kuber Chand

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Aditya Pandey, Bipin Kumar Tripathi, Shubham

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sameer Jain, J.

1. Sri Bipin Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Manav Chaurasiya, learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent are present.
2. Considering the fact that in the present matter applicant is in jail since 07.11.2023 i.e. for last more than a year, a report is called from the court concerned within two weeks about current status of the trial.
3. List this case on 25.03.2025 in top ten cases in daily cause list.
4. Registrar (Compliance) is directed to communicate the order passed today by this Court within 48 hours to the court concerned for necessary compliance.

Order Date :- 3.3.2025

Zafar