

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 46103 of 2024

Applicant :- Kuber Chand

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Aditya Pandey, Bipin Kumar Tripathi, Shubham

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sameer Jain, J.

1. None appeared on behalf of the applicant even in revised call. However, Shri Pradeep Kumar, learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent is present.
2. In view of the above, case is passed over.
3. List this case in week commencing 12.05.2025 in the category of daily cause list.

Order Date :- 16.4.2025

Zafar